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Memorandum No.l cont. 

reported to the press centre. 

The programme for the competitions will be found in a separate 
general programme which has been given to you. 

Where the competitions take place will be clear from the accom­
panying sketched map. 

As for transports there and back, we have planned for you to 
take care of them yourselves. Taxis can be ordered through the 
hotel swithhboard. We advise you to do it as early as possible. 

In certain cases transports are handled through the press centre. 
This is the case on the night before Saturday, February 13th 
Then a chartered bus leaves at 11.30 p.m. for the place where 
the relay race starts. 

Special transports for members of the press will also be arranged 
on Sunday, , February 14th, from the goal of the 30 km. race,at 
Lugnet, where it is estimated that the competitions will be practi­
cally over around noon, to the jumping-hill at Kallviken, where 
the competitions start at 1.30 p.m. If you wish to take advantage 
of this special transport, however, you must necessarily get a 
ticket for it at the press centre on the day before. Only those 
furnished with tickets can be guaranteed seats. 

In connections with the 50 km. race on Thursday 18th it will be 
possible to go out and watch the participants in the track at 
certain points. Special cars or buses will leave from the grand 
stand at Lugnet at a suitable time. Tickets for them must be 
taken on the day before, no later than 8 p.m. In case of oversub­
scription the last persons to put their names down will have to 
withdraw. The price is 50 ore. The buses will be back at Lugnet 
in good time before the participants reach the goal. 

For those who have cars of their own, There is a special press card 
to be put on the Wind-shield, which can be obtained at the press 
centre. The car parks for the press are: 

In town: in the yard of Trotzgatan 28 
on the lot " Trotzgatan 18 

At Lugnet: At the goal 
At Kallviken: at the foot of the hill and at lake Runn. 

On the premises of the competitions, the car parks are convenient­
ly near the grand stands. You may find from the sketched map 
yourselves, however, that in certain cases you may get stuck in 
the general line of traffic if you stay too long at the competi­
tions. Under such conditions, your interests may be best served 
by using other car parks, situated further away and open to the 
public. In that case you must decide for yourselves. Do not blame 
usYou have been warned. 

As regards entertainments we direct you to the memorandum of the 
entertainment commitee and to other separate papers that may be 
found in your file. 

Moreover: Keep well up to date with what goes on by studying 
regularly the big press bulletin boards 
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Below is given a guide to the arrangements made to support and faci­
litate the work of the press in connection with the World Ski 
Championships at Falun. You will also find information on various 
local conditions and arrangements. 

Therefore read this memorandum carefully. 

Falun has Sweden's biggest jumping-hill and excellent grounds for 
cross-country runs on skis. The town has good communications and 
a comparatively reliable winter climate, but it is not a big town. 
It has only 17.000 inhabitants/Consequently, resources are limited 
However, practically all the inhabitants of the town have taken par+ 
in the preparations for the World Ski Championships and have done 
what they could to enable us to receive all the guests at the World 
Championships in a suitable manner. This goes not least for the 
members of the press. All the big hotels have been put at the dispo­
sal of the press, except one, the Grand Hotell, where we have how­
ever accomodated the radio men and their head-quarters. In several 
.cases enlargements and new furnishings have taken place, telephone 
switchboards have been reinforced and attendance increased. It is 
nevertheless clear to us that though everything within the bounds of 
thepossible has been done, we have not been able to arrange every­
thing in the ideal manner for everybody. We apologize for this and 
hopethat you will enjoy yourselves and notice that you are still 
heartily welcome. 

Your identification badge as a reporter, a photographer or a radio 
man was given to you together with this memorandum.* This is the 
only identification we distribute. When provided with your name and 
that of your newspaper, it grants you free entrance, at the com­
petitions to the spectators'stands reserved for the press, it gives 
you access to the press centre etc. But it must necessarily be worn 
whereit is clearly visible. No other document entitles you to simile 
advantage. We have established this rule to your own advantage. We 
do not want unauthorized persons to be able to intrude on the pre­
mises of your work. 

N.B. If you intend to go on to Are after the competitions at Falun 
are over, take your identification with you there. It is valid 
there too. 

Concerning hotel accomodations, meals, subscriptions and prices, 
you will find information in a special memorandum in the file you 
have received. 

The Press Centre is located in room 108 on the ground floor of 
the Stadshottllet. Between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. there will always be 
people there, whose job is to give you all the information you 
may need and to comply to your wishes to the best of their ability. 
They all speak at least one more language besides Swedish. 

All materiel, printed or stenciled, about the competitions will be 
distributed through a cabinet where each newspaper has its own 
compartment. You got a key to it when you arrived. We must ask 
you to return it when you leave. The post office department 
charges us 5 crowns for each lost key. 

Three press hosts also belong to the personnel of the press centre: 
viz. Mr.Sten Svensson and the heads of the press office, Mr.Ryd-
berg and Mr.Herdin. Mr.Svensson lives in the building where the 
press office is located. 

The telegraphic and telephonic communications are dealt with in 
a separate memorandum! Cpocial wishes and' complaints may be 

cont, 



Backhoppning, special 
Jumping, Special 

Teknisk kontrollant - Technical Controller Sigmund Ruud NOR 

Domare: Jury: 

SiE'EE'il ip=! 
Sven Selanger 3VC 

Tavlingsledning - Race Committee 

TavHngslcdarc- C h i e f  o f  t h e  C o m p a n i o n  Cndb=,8 

Speaker per Garsten 
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :  s v m  ̂  

Prisutdelning X It/2 kl. 1 9 . 0 0 .  Medborgarplatsen 
Prize-giving Ceremony] 

Hederspris till segraren i Backe special 

skdnkt av HKH Prim Bertil 
Prize of Honour to the winner of special jump 
donated of H.R.H. Prince Bertil 

Backe special. Tidigare mastare - Specal hill-jumping. Earlier champions 

•ill EEefc:::::::::: FS"1' E 
19J5 Hohe Tatra, Tjcckoslovakicn Birger Ruud NOR 

I P s «  
1950 Lake Placid, USA Hans Bjornstad NOR 

29 



. " 7^3 W 
Startlista Backhoppning special 

N a m n  o c h  L a n d  

N a m e  a n d  C o u n t r y  

I  1 1  
Slutpoang 

Seore 

Plac. 

Rank 
nr 

N a m n  o c h  L a n d  

N a m e  a n d  C o u n t r y  
Langd 
Length 

I Stil 
[ Style 

Langd 
Length 

Stil 
j Style 

Slutpoang 

Seore 

Plac. 

Rank 

I  Ishizaka Yoshiji, JAP 

2 Marvin Crawford, USA 

3 Veikko Salmenranta, FIN 

4 Pietro Fertile, IT A 

5 Sepp Hohenleitner, TYW 

6 Lars Ake Bergseije, SVE 

7 Joze Zidar, JUG 

8 Herbert Leonardt, TYO 

9 Anatolij Lebedev, SSR 

//IO 

g/n 

Erling Kroken, NOR //IO 

g/n Boris Sjanaev, SSR 

1 2  Olavi Kuronen, FIN 

13 Gerhard Glass, TYO 

14 Valter Steinegger, OST 

15 Arne Nilsson, SVE 

1 6  Sverre Stenersen. NOR 

}7 Drahomir Jebavy, TJE 

Crosby Perry-Smith, USA .... 

Drahomir Jebavy, TJE 

Crosby Perry-Smith, USA .... 

19 Risto Vuorinen, FIN 

1/ 2 0  Nils Lund, SVE 

2 1  Frans Eder, TYW 

2 2  Joze Langus, TUG 

23 Herbert Friedel, TYO . .. 

Aulis Kallakorpi, FIN 

Hans Renner, TYO 

24 

Herbert Friedel, TYO . .. 

Aulis Kallakorpi, FIN 

Hans Renner, TYO 25 

Herbert Friedel, TYO . .. 

Aulis Kallakorpi, FIN 

Hans Renner, TYO 

2 6  Konstantin Kudriasjov, SSR . . 

Kjell Kopstad, NOR . . 27 

Konstantin Kudriasjov, SSR . . 

Kjell Kopstad, NOR . . | 
, 

3° 
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Start 
nr 

N a m n  o c h  L a n d  

N a m e  a n d  C o u n t r y  
jLangd. 
[Length i 

Stil 
Style 

Langd 
Length 

11 

Stil 
Style 

Slutpoang 

Score 

Plac. 

Rank 

29 

3° 

31 

>> 

34 

uk35 

37  

38 

39 

40  

41 

42 

43 

<44 

4̂5 

'46  

^7 

49 

52 

Ki3  

54 

u/ 5) 

^ 56 

Fujizawa, Ryoiti, JAP 

Alvin Plank, OST . .. 

Jurij Mosjkin, SSR . .. 

Antonin Chroust, TJE 

Luigi Pennacchio, IT A 

Erik Styf, SVE .,. .. 

Clarence Servold, CAN 

Halvor Nazss, NOR . . 

Evert Karlsson, SVE . 

Jurij Skvortsov, SSR . 

Kurt Meinel, TYO . . . 

Veikko Heinonen, FIN 

Kjell Knarvik^^rOR : 

Nikola; Kopylov, SSR 

Frantisek Felix, TJE . 

Igino Rizzi, IT A 

Albin Rogelj, JUG . .. 

Sepp Weiler, TYW .. 

Ted Hunt, CAN ...¥.. 

Bror Ostman, SVE . ..-

Arthur Tokle, USA .ft. 
Franz Renner, TYO . . 

Regis Rey, FRA 

EskoMommo,FIN .... 

F e r d l  K e r b e r ,  O S T  . . . .  

Sverre Stallvik, NOR . n. 

Conrad Rochat, SWI . .. . 

Sibano Hiroaki, JAP . ./. 

Andre Monnier, FRA . 

A 

S} 
«F. 

S 

$ 
C 
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N a m n  o c h  L a n d  
N a m e  a n d  C o u n t r y  

57 

58 

59 

60  

61  

62  

63 

64  

65 

66 

67 

68 

69  

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

5" 

Zdenek Remsa, TJE 

Jacques Charland, CAN 

Sepp Bradl, OST 

Erling Erlandsson, SVE ^. . £ 

Karl Holmstrom, SVE . 

Evgenij Grosin, SSR . .. 

Janez Polda, JUG .... 

Matti Pietikainen, FIN 

Werner Lesser, TYU .. 

Aldo Trivella, ITA .... 

Torbjorn Falkanger, NO 

Arthur Devlin, USA .... 

Christian Mohn, NOR . 

Yoshizawa Hiroji, JAP . 

Bertalan Mez6, UNG .. 

Toni Brutscher, TYW .. 

Andreas Daescher, SWI . 

Keith Wegeman, USA IT 

Harry Glass, TYO 

S e p p  K l e i s l ,  T Y W  . . . . . . . . .  

Antti Hyvarinen, FIN ?t... . 

Nikolaj Kamenskij, SSR 

1 11 
Slutpoang 

Seore 

Plac. 

Rank 
Langd 
Length 

Stil 
Style 

Langd 
Length 

Stil 
Style 

Slutpoang 

Seore 

Plac. 

Rank 

^,indkacj6 cz^-ktiebolag 

Stockholm 

Tel. 6766 56 

FALUN 

Tel. 4020 

Katrineholm 

Tel. 103 11 

Tryckeri 

Bokbinderi 

Skolmateriel 

Blankettforlag 

Kontorsmateriel 

3-2 



1 II 
Slutpoang 

Seore 

Plac. 

Rank 

Jtai L r rx a m 11 uun juana 
^  N a m e  a n d  C o u n t r y  

ilffgd Stil 
Lj/foh, Style 

Langd 
Length 

Stil 
Style 

Slutpoang 

Seore 

Plac. 

Rank 

28 

29 

3°X 
31 

32 

34 

Fujizawa, Ryoiti, JAP • 28 

29 

3°X 
31 

32 

34 

Alvin Plank, OST 

28 

29 

3°X 
31 

32 

34 

Jurij Mosjkin, SSR 

Antonin Chroust, TJE 

Luigi Pennacchio, IT A 

Erik Styf, SVE 

28 

29 

3°X 
31 

32 

34 

Jurij Mosjkin, SSR 

Antonin Chroust, TJE 

Luigi Pennacchio, IT A 

Erik Styf, SVE 

28 

29 

3°X 
31 

32 

34 

Jurij Mosjkin, SSR 

Antonin Chroust, TJE 

Luigi Pennacchio, IT A 

Erik Styf, SVE 

28 

29 

3°X 
31 

32 

34 

Jurij Mosjkin, SSR 

Antonin Chroust, TJE 

Luigi Pennacchio, IT A 

Erik Styf, SVE 

28 

29 

3°X 
31 

32 

34 Clarence Servold, CAN 

35 

3^ 

37 

38 

-19>( 

40 

Halvor Nzess, NOR 

Evert Karlsson, SVE . (T" 

Jurij Skvortsov, SSR : 

Kurt Meinel, TYO 

35 

3^ 

37 

38 

-19>( 

40 

Halvor Nzess, NOR 

Evert Karlsson, SVE . (T" 

Jurij Skvortsov, SSR : 

Kurt Meinel, TYO 

K.L\ y 

"X/ ! 

35 

3^ 

37 

38 

-19>( 

40 

Halvor Nzess, NOR 

Evert Karlsson, SVE . (T" 

Jurij Skvortsov, SSR : 

Kurt Meinel, TYO 
O 

35 

3^ 

37 

38 

-19>( 

40 

Veikko Heinonen, FIN 

35 

3^ 

37 

38 

-19>( 

40 Kjell Knarvik, NOR 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Nikola j Kopylov. SSR 

Frantisek Felix, TJE 

Igino Rizzi, ITA 

Albin Rogelj, JUG 

Sepp Weiler, TYW 

Ted Hunt, CAN 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Nikola j Kopylov. SSR 

Frantisek Felix, TJE 

Igino Rizzi, ITA 

Albin Rogelj, JUG 

Sepp Weiler, TYW 

Ted Hunt, CAN 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Nikola j Kopylov. SSR 

Frantisek Felix, TJE 

Igino Rizzi, ITA 

Albin Rogelj, JUG 

Sepp Weiler, TYW 

Ted Hunt, CAN 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Nikola j Kopylov. SSR 

Frantisek Felix, TJE 

Igino Rizzi, ITA 

Albin Rogelj, JUG 

Sepp Weiler, TYW 

Ted Hunt, CAN 

1 ! 
L 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Nikola j Kopylov. SSR 

Frantisek Felix, TJE 

Igino Rizzi, ITA 

Albin Rogelj, JUG 

Sepp Weiler, TYW 

Ted Hunt, CAN 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Nikola j Kopylov. SSR 

Frantisek Felix, TJE 

Igino Rizzi, ITA 

Albin Rogelj, JUG 

Sepp Weiler, TYW 

Ted Hunt, CAN X" 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Bror Ostman, SVE 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Arthur Tokle, USA 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Franz Renner, TYO 

Regis Rey, FRA 

Esko Mommo, FIN 

Ferdl Kerber, OST 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Franz Renner, TYO 

Regis Rey, FRA 

Esko Mommo, FIN 

Ferdl Kerber, OST 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Franz Renner, TYO 

Regis Rey, FRA 

Esko Mommo, FIN 

Ferdl Kerber, OST 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Franz Renner, TYO 

Regis Rey, FRA 

Esko Mommo, FIN 

Ferdl Kerber, OST 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Sverre Stallvik, NOR 

Conrad Rochat, SWI 

(sihnnn Hirnaki, JAP TP. 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Sverre Stallvik, NOR 

Conrad Rochat, SWI 

(sihnnn Hirnaki, JAP TP. 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 

Sverre Stallvik, NOR 

Conrad Rochat, SWI 

(sihnnn Hirnaki, JAP TP. X 

: 41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

\4
6X 

47 

48 

49 

5° 

5 1  

52 

53 

54 

56 Andre Monnier, FRA 



. Start 

"If nr 

-'57 

I / /  6 0  

/ 
62 

65 

/ 66 

68 

I 69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

l/7 A 

7 5  

$ 

78 

N a m n  o c h  L a n d  

N a m e  a n d  C o u n t r y  

I I  

Zdenek Remsa, TJE .... 

Jacques Charland, CAN . . 

Sepp Bradl, OST ,^> 

Erling Erlandsson, SVE . . 

Karl Holmstrom, SVE . . . 

Evgenij Grosin, SSR 

Janez Polda, JUG 

Matti Pietikainen, FIN 

Werner Lesser, TYD . . 

Aldo Trivella, IT A 

Torbjorn Falkangfer, NOR 

A r t h u r  D e v l i n ,  U S A  . . . . .  

Christian Mohn, NOR . . 

Yoshizawa Hiroji, JAP . . 

B e r t a l a n  M e z o ,  U N G  . . .  

Toni Brutscher, TYW . .. 

Andreas Daescher, SWI . . 

Keith Wegeman, USA . .. 

Harry Glass, TYO 

Sepp Kleisl, TYW 

Antti Hyvarinen, FIN . .. 

Nikolaj Kamenskij, SSR . . 

Langd Stil 
Length] Style 

Langd 1 Stil 
Length] Style 

I 

Slutpoang 

Seore 

Plac. 

Rank 

^jndhacjd cd-ktiebolaoj 

Stockholm 

Tel. 6766 56 

FALUN 

Tel. 4020 

Katrineholm 

Tel. 103 11 

Tryckeri 

Bokbinderi 

Skolmateriel 

Blankettforlag 

Kontorsmateriel 

32 


